
PENN NATIONAL - December 1, 2011 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)
Purse: $13,000
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $13,000 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,430, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Nov11 6PEN6

11Nov11 9PEN4

24Nov11 1LRL2

8Aug11 7PEN8

16Nov11 7PEN4

5
2
6
4
1

Ginnygin (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Silver Moment (Otero, William)
Celebrating Sarah (Chaves, Manuel)
Hickory Gray (Whitney, Dana)
Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)

119
119
122
119
119

L b
L bf
L f
L b
L f

4
2
5
3
1

2
3
4
1
5

11

5
31

25

41

12 1/2

5
32 1/2

22

4Head

15

5
42

21

31/2

15

21

41

5
31/2

11 3/4

22 3/4

39

41/2

5

5.70
3.40

1.40*
14.90
1.80

driving
closed fast, 2nd best
mild rally late
flattened out late
outrun

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.99 1:13.80 1:42.68 Final Time: 1:47.50
Split Times: (24:73) (25:81) (28:88) (4:82)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Ginnygin, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Go for Gin out of Bay of Bengal, by Rakeen. Foaled Apr 15, 2006 in Maryland.
Breeder: Timothy N. Hopkins. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Celebrating Sarah New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 5 - Ginnygin: $5,000; 2 - Silver Moment: $5,000; 6 - Celebrating Sarah: $5,000; 4 - Hickory Gray: $5,000; 1 - Banker
Bailout: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Parish Hilton (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $22,853
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Ginnygin 13.40 5.60 3.00
2 Silver Moment 4.80 3.40
6 Celebrating Sarah 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-2 83.80 14,964
$2.00 Trifecta 5-2-6 142.60 15,718
$2.00 Pick 3 1/2-7/10-5 (3 correct) 59.00 3,995

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Ginnygin 2 11 12 1/2 15 15 11 3/4

2 Silver Moment 3 58 57 58 1/2 25 21 3/4

6 Celebrating Sarah 4 36 34 1/2 46 1/2 46 1/2 34 1/2

4 Hickory Gray 1 21 22 1/2 25 57 1/2 413 1/2

1 Banker Bailout 5 47 47 36 36 514

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Beattie, Stephanie; 6 - Wells, David; 4 - Beattie, Sandee; 1 - Chase, Timothy

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Joseph Capriglione; 6 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 4 -Cory Kofalt; 1 -Timothy K. Chase;

Footnotes
GINNYGIN set the pace from the start, saved ground with a clear lead throughout, then finished under urging. SILVER MOMENT was unhurried early, raced
four wide on the far turn, then closed ground fast and finished second best. CELEBRATING SARAH was slow early, raced along the inside on the last turn,
then rallied mildly in the stretch. HICKORY GRAY pressed the pace early, saved ground through the second turn, then flattened out in the stretch. BANKER
BAILOUT lacked speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then was outrun late.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/01/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/01/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

