## PENN NATIONAL - December 1, 2011 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)

Purse: \$13,000

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$13,000 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all



Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)		Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
11Nov11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	5	Ginnygin (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	119	Lb	4	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.70	driving
11Nov11 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	2	Silver Moment (Otero, William)	119	L bf	2	3	5	5	5	21	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	3.40	closed fast, 2nd best
24Nov11 <sup>1</sup> LRL <sup>2</sup>	6	Celebrating Sarah (Chaves, Manuel)	122	Lf	5	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>9</sup>	1.40*	mild rally late
8Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	4	Hickory Gray (Whitney, Dana)	119	Lb	3	1	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	14.90	flattened out late
16Nov11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	1	Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)	119	Lf	1	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	1.80	outrun

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.99 1:13.80 1:42.68 Final Time: 1:47.50

Split Times: (24:73) (25:81) (28:88) (4:82)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Ginnygin, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Go for Gin out of Bay of Bengal, by Rakeen. Foaled Apr 15, 2006 in Maryland.

Breeder: Timothy N. Hopkins. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Celebrating Sarah New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 5 - Ginnygin: \$5,000; 2 - Silver Moment: \$5,000; 6 - Celebrating Sarah: \$5,000; 4 - Hickory Gray: \$5,000; 1 - Banker

Bailout: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Parish Hilton (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$22,853

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	
5	Ginnygin	13.40	5.60	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	83.80	14,964	
2	Silver Moment		4.80	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-2-6	142.60	15,718	
6	Celebrating Sarah			2.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	1/2-7/10-5 (3 correct)	59.00	3.995	

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Ginnygin	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
2	Silver Moment	3	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
6	Celebrating Sarah	4	3 <sup>6</sup>	3	4	-	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
4	Hickory Gray	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	۷.	J .	4 <sup>13</sup> 1/2
1	Banker Bailout	5	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>14</sup>
	-	<ul><li>2 Silver Moment</li><li>6 Celebrating Sarah</li><li>4 Hickory Gray</li></ul>	5 Ginnygin 2 2 Silver Moment 3 6 Celebrating Sarah 4 4 Hickory Gray 1	5 Ginnygin 2 1 <sup>1</sup> 2 Silver Moment 3 5 <sup>8</sup> 6 Celebrating Sarah 4 3 <sup>6</sup> 4 Hickory Gray 1 2 <sup>1</sup>	5 Ginnygin 2 1 <sup>1</sup> 1 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 2 Silver Moment 3 5 <sup>8</sup> 5 <sup>7</sup> 6 Celebrating Sarah 4 3 <sup>6</sup> 3 <sup>4 1/2</sup> 4 Hickory Gray 1 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 Ginnygin 2 11 1 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 15 2 Silver Moment 3 5 <sup>8</sup> 5 <sup>7</sup> 5 <sup>8 1/2</sup> 6 Celebrating Sarah 4 3 <sup>6</sup> 3 <sup>4 1/2</sup> 4 <sup>6 1/2</sup> 4 Hickory Gray 1 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 2 <sup>5</sup>	5 Ginnygin 2 11 1 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 1 <sup>5</sup> 1 <sup>5</sup> 2 Silver Moment 3 5 <sup>8</sup> 5 <sup>7</sup> 5 <sup>8 1/2</sup> 2 <sup>5</sup> 6 Celebrating Sarah 4 3 <sup>6</sup> 3 <sup>4 1/2</sup> 4 <sup>6 1/2</sup> 4 <sup>6 1/2</sup> 4 Hickory Gray 1 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 2 <sup>5</sup> 5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Beattie, Stephanie; 6 - Wells, David; 4 - Beattie, Sandee; 1 - Chase, Timothy

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Joseph Capriglione; 6 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 4 -Cory Kofalt; 1 -Timothy K. Chase;

## **Footnotes**

GINNYGIN set the pace from the start, saved ground with a clear lead throughout, then finished under urging. SILVER MOMENT was unhurried early, raced four wide on the far turn, then closed ground fast and finished second best. CELEBRATING SARAH was slow early, raced along the inside on the last turn, then rallied mildly in the stretch. HICKORY GRAY pressed the pace early, saved ground through the second turn, then flattened out in the stretch. BANKER BAILOUT lacked speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then was outrun late.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.